BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: James W. Forrester June 28, 1993
Assistant Chief Deputy
Recording Department
Clerk of the Circuit Court

FROM: W. Carl Richaras, Jr. u_(\ra_

Zoning Coordinator
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

SUBJECT: Recording of Minor Subdivision Plan
Orems Road Troperty - Trailer Park
Zoning Case #74-B1-RX; W-93-02
Kenneth and Helen Deinlein

I understand there may be some confusion or problem resulting
from the regquest to record this minor subdivision. The purpose of this
memo is to assure you that this subdivision has been reviewed for all
applicable zoning and development requirements and has been certified
for recording in compliance with those county standards. Should there
be any question regavding the ¢ v review, certification, and approval
process, please contact me at 887-8098.

WCR:sc]

cc: Donald Rascoe
John R. Alexander
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REMS ROAD
~lider Drive, N Orems Road
91-144-N

Mdinor Subdivision Review
Plan Date: 11/90

Camments Due: 10/31/91
Camm ta Date: 11/4/91
Comme, ts Coopleted: 11/5/91

HISTORY -- Provide a zoning hiatory by case nusber on tha pian including the
date of the 1last Order, what was requested, granted or denied and listing and
indicating compliance with any reatrictions including, out not mneceasarily
limited to, case numbers 74-B1-RX. Clarify if any special excoption was ever
util{zed within the required 2 ‘ear period in accordance with Section 502.3
(B.C.Z.R.). 1f utiiized, the owner muat aurmit a red-lined public hearing plan
to the Zoning Commisajoner to request a determination of whether or not a
public hearing would be required to abandon ~* remove the "“in place" special
2xception on the property.

Note, as part of the i.istory. also that you have two more trailers than were
permitted in original plan. Please indicate additional permits or amendment to
the original plan that alluw them.

Due to a lack of informatioo, this office cannot review *his subdiviaion for
compliance «ith the Baltumore County 2oning Regulations. After the current
requested informatiom ia provided, additional commenta may be forthcoming.

If You have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 8B87-3391. Any
requests for further ieformation fram the Zoning Office must include a
reference zo the minor sutdiviajoe file 891-144-M and written correapondence
or revised plans muat be accampanied by a copy of theae cammanta.

/.

JOHN R. ALEXANDER
PlfNNER 1

zc: Current Plann:ng
200ing File - 74-84-RX

muver File

THE PLAT

12 c5ples coquired. The plat zhall be leginlé #hd clesr énoush for micro-filaing end im
a0 cest 2o It be larger than 24® x )6". Plets mist be. trismed or (folded to e oeat
a-1/2* x 11° aize. It shall contaln all *he joformstiom as set forth oa the checkliet as
foliowa:

k. ___ EDSTH ARRON, ELECTION AMD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT, TITLE FLAN “PLAN T0 ACXNPASY
.. JHSARING®. THE ONWER‘S RAME, PROPERTY AODRESS AMD DATS.

2. SCALE OF OSANING: 1°920' or 1"e50'. If ecresge astesds 40 ecrss, use 1°=100°
ocale.

3. __ OUTLINE OF PROPERTY: Indicsted by a heavy bold line include lot lines,
cistances and area of the parcel(s) by square feet and acrecge. (To figure
acreage, divide square fest by 43,560.) 2

LN WICINITY WAP: A vicinity mep must be included on ell ptats with the scala of
1°°1,000° WITH BITE CLEARLY AND ACCURATELY OEPICTED. DO NOT PUT THIA MAP ON A
SEPASATE SHERT: IT MUST 65 ON THE SANE SHEET AS THR SITE PLATL

S. ___ PRIGR ZONING HEALINGI: The case nusber(s), date of the Order(s)., vhat wes
granted or denlad. end eny restrictiona auet te listed ond addresesd on the plat
of ell prisc 2onlny hearlnge.

6. ___  OWNEZRSHIP: Of parcel(a) end relatlon of parcel{s} to adjacent property
tacluding reference deed numbers. lot nuabere and subdlivision names.

’

1. Z 1LOCATION: Street sddrees end name of edjolnrlng etreet(a), beginning point of
description and dletence from Property corner to the nearest Ilntersecting publlc
atrest cConterline, (Check record plats, Stete tax mapy, or utllity meps in
206. Oounty Office Bullding.) Thle beglnning polnt asd dlatance shou!d slso be
the firet statement in the 20ning description on Page 5.

8. ___ STRENYI, WIDENING, B/W, EASENENTS: Include all existing publlc bowndasy
streete with the exzleting right-o’-way and paving width. Include any esisting
aor proposed essementa or right—of-wsys and jodicate if it le pubilc or private.

$. __ MOItOimca:  Use. $imensicns. heignt wnd locstion of all emlating bulldings end
speov s on projerty with buildisg-to-propecty line and bullding-to-building

seidecka ehown for sach sttucture. Also. the front orientetion of any dwellinge
eod Che use, d end of all buildinge or sdditions and
the proposed use if the ues ia to be changed. The genersl use, building and lot
dimsaslons end all faclng property line setbecke of buildings on ewjoioing lote.

. STRIFY SKTBACRY If @ new dwelling la proposed or the proposed edditlos or
impcovement i@ loceted on the atzeet aide (L ront) end if either adjscent eide lw
tpimproved and your property ie zoned D.R.-2. O0.R.-).5 or O.R.-5.5, then yw
mst show on your aite plen the front sethack of el! dwell'ngs oe your elde of
the atreet within e distance of 200 feet from the joiat a:de property lines.

BR. __ OTILITIZS: Show locetion ¢nd eire of all public utilities end right-of-ways
Soth edjecent to end on-aite. If no public weter or sewer emist, well and
swptic system locetions end wsetbecks muet be indiceted. (Public utilitles
reference - Rocw 206, County Of¢ice Building.)

L2, __ TEATUBES:  Locetion of atreams, to ® weter management systams dreines. and
Pipa aYatess on or within 50 fest of the property.

1. B.0.C.A.: Bulldings must meat the bullding cods. a3 well ax the fire code
requlrements, with regard to type of conatructlon, windows, etc.

. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: For Special Hesrlngs on 2 spsrtment dwellings, floor

plana deteiling esch tloor with roow square footages end uses ere reqQuired.

A8 at! the above Information MUST be complets end accurate or
tme petition CANNOT be sccepted for tilingl snd another appeintinent will have 1o be made!

5—



AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 72477 4, %)

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (-_JB'"

PETITION {OR ZONING RE-CLAL.JFICATION d
X
R

L oy Kenoeth L. Oeinledn.....legal owner__ of the property situale in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description Iﬂﬂ'lllmdmndmapﬂw.
mmtl)hh—qﬁdmmwmhw.w

5

zone 1o an

Extension of existing mobile
park.

15 the Zouing Law of Baltimors Cousty, from an_OR. 3:5._
-zone; for the following reasons:
SEE ATTACHED MEHORANDUM

|
see attachedc description !'
and (3) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoaing Law and Zoning Regulations of lal‘g!
County, 1o use the hersin described property, for.._mohile pack. ...

is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

we. agree Lo pay expensés of above re-clasification and/or Special Exception advertising,
etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree Lo a6d are to be bound by the 2oming
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursusnt to the Zoning Law for Baltim~re

‘Legal Gwner
Address__1427._Prayidense. Roas ¢
7 Tand 21204 E§ [
s - .
Lt v
/’{"é)'//‘ rotestants Aftorney Efr
-~ “Robert’J. m‘ Anorney i
Address &!lﬁ.hsmm.lm%ﬁ:! i

BY

Baltimore, Mary | f
ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baitimore County, (ais. -....23%1... § !
of.. BuEUSY _________._..., 197 .3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, u ? 8
Dy the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, (n two Dewspapers of general circulstion through- =3

, that property ba posted, and that ibe public hearing be had befors the Zoning wal

Baltimors County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towscn, Baltimore ) i—

Lt day of..Dgtaber 197 3, at AQu0%

XAl ¥

MEMORANDUM

Re. Kenneth L. Deinlein
W/s Glider Road
Reclassification from DR 5.5 to DR 3.5
and Special Exception for mabile park

Subject property conteins 3.131 acres and is a portion of property
now owned by the Petitioner, consisting of 5.€% acres more or less,
located on the West side of Glider Road, and runniny along the entire
westernmost property line is an existing mobile iome park owned and
oeprated by your Petitinner.

As the zoning plot plan has indicated, your Petitioner is asking
for a portion of said tract to be reclassified DR 3.5 and special

would be Tocated along an existing macadam road that now services the
present mobile home park. The remaining tract of land would be
developed DR 5.5 for residential development and would act as 2
further residential buffer zone between the proposed extended mobile
park and existing residential nomes on Glider Road.

Running along the easternmost line of the subject property is
now located a stream and storm drain system which completely bisects
the Petitioners 5.64 acres and acts as a natural barrier between the
subject property to be reclassified and the remaining portion to be
developed DR 5.5. Due to the location and size of thisstream, your
Petitioner cannot develop his entire tract of land !n residential
development due to the high cost of bridging or piping said stream.

Due to the recent increase in construction of homes, there has
been a strong demand for mobile home residence in Baltimore County,
but due to tga unavailability of mobile space and the inadequacies
that exist in some of the older mobile parks, this demand has never
been adequately met nor have prospective mobile owners had the
opportunity to live in a modern up-to-date mobile park. In the
present case, Petitioner is the owner and developer of an existing
modern mobile home park and is requesting the Office of Zoning and
Planning to allow him to expand his existfng park. It is the
Petitioner's opinfan that with the shortage of houses being built in
the area and the strong demand that now exists, that this change
warrants the reclassification of this praoperty to meet these demands;
that due to the location of the stream and storm drain that runs
through the Petitioner's praperty, your Petitioner cannot develop the
subject property as residential homes and that failure sn the part of
the Zoning authorities to reclassify the property as a mobile park
wau'd be confiscatory in nature by depriving the Petition the use of his
property.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 13, 1973 -

Robert J. Romadka, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Reclassification
and Special Exception
Kennath L. Deinlein - Potitioner
Item No. 36
Fifth Zoning Cycle

Dear Mr. Romadka: B F

The Zoning Advisory Committec has reviewed the plans submitted
‘with the above referenced petition and k~s made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments are a result of
this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriatencss
of the zoning action requeated, but ta assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the developmeut plans that
may have a bearing on this case, The Director of Planning may file a
written report with the Zoning Ci with i as
to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on Oroms Road and Glider Drive,
in the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County, This property is
currently improved with a trailer park and the Petitioner is requesting
a Reclassification for a parcel of land, which is currently zoned D, R, 5, 5,
He is requesting a Reclassification to D, R, 3.5 with a Special Exception
for a mobile park. An inspection of the site revealed that although the
park is in thoroughly good condition, there are several inadequacies
insofar as the trailer regulations of Baltimore County are concerned.
Mainly, curbs are not provided to prevent drainage watcr from running
onto the tenant properties. Parking pads arc not provided on the site for
cach trailer and parking is accommodated on the street, The property
in question, for Reclassification, is a wooded tract that is immediately -
adjaceat to Orems Road in this vicirity. Also, the Petitioner is advised {
that his traffic control bumps are far too high for the average car to
travel without causing some damage to the under carriage.

E. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Reisered Frofersienal Eand Sureeyors
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

orrice. wis.av00 AESOENGE T7rasa

March £9, 1972

CRIFTICN TO ACCCMPANY PETITION FOR
RECLASSIFICATICN OF PROFERTY OF
KENNETH DE. AND WIFE

OREMS ROAD
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BIGINNING for the same at a point at the southern=-
most point of parcel 7 as shown on the plat entitled "Victory
villa", Section 2, Flat F, recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County, Liber G.L.%, 22, Felic 114, seid point being
located NBB*27+17" W 386.06' from the intersection formed by
tne center line of Crems Road and the center line of Gllider
Drive, running thence and binding on the westernmost outline
of Parcel 7 as shown on afcresaid plat N1B*4%+52% £ 514.904,
running thence and binding on part of the northernmost outline
of Parcel 7 as shewn on the aforesaid plet 571°0139" & 165.ud',
thence leaving the outline of Farcel 7 as shown and running
for a line of division S1B°49152" W 737.06' to intersect the
southeastern cutline of Farcel 7 as shown on aforesaid plet,
running thence snd binding on the aforesaii southeastern out-
line of parcel 7 561°54'44" W 241.57' to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3.131 acres of land more or less.

EEING part of Parcel 7 as shown on the plat entitled
"victory Villa", Section 2, Flat F, recorded among the Land

Records of 3altimore County, Liber G.L 22, rolio 114.

Eugene F. Raphel
Registered Profes:
Land Surveyor #224

Robert J. Romudka, Esquire
April 13, 1973
Page Two

This petition for Reclassification and Special Exception is
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
However, any or t to petiti i
or plats, as may have been requested by this Committee, shall
be submitted to this office prior to Friday, June 1, 1973 in order
to allow time for final Committee review and advertising. Failure
to comply amy result in this petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be between
September 1, 1973 and October 15, 1973 will be forwarded to you well
in advance of the date and time.

. L PRl

. DILLON,

Zoning ;ﬂnory Committec
IID:ge
Enclosure
ce:  Eugene F. Raphel
E. F. Raphel & Associates

201 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

WILLIAM ©. FROMM
ourkcTon

S ERIC DINENNA
Toming commimsiont

Moy 23, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Commitiee

Qffice of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimere County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on

m 136, V Zoning Cycle, Anril to October 1973, are s follows:

Property Owner: Kenneth L, Deinlein

Location: 385' W of the intersection of Orems Road and Glider Drive: also on the
eastern most side of Ken Lea Mobile Hme Park

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

Projosed Zoning: Reclossification to D.R.3.5, Special Exception for mobile home park

District: 15

No. Acres: 3.131

Tha site plon should be revised 1o indicate the storm drainage swale that goes through the site and
how the storm water can be handled.

Very truly yours,
Joton Lo dke oz,
" John L. Wimbley
Planning Speciclist Il

Project Planning Division
Oifica of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILOING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANTA CODE 331 BLANNING 4843415 J0MWG ssaaan

Baltinore Gounty, Macyland
Beprriment Gf Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSOMN, MARYLZ® 21204
Burces of Engincering
EiLewonme w. OivER, & £ Exier April 26, 1973
Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Cffice Pullding
Towson, Varyland 2120k

Re: Ttem #36 (April to October 1573 - Cycle V)
Froperty Owner: fepneth L. Deinlein
3BT W, of the iatersecticn of Orers Road and O
also on the eastern most side of ¥en Lee Mobile
Present Zoni .55
Proposed Zonin, Reclass. % U.R. 3.5; Special Exception
for mobile home park
Dietrict: 15th No. cres: 3,131

ider Drive;

Dear ¥r, Dilem

The following comments are fummished in repard to the plat sutmitte! to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connectira with the subjest item,

Hiphways:

Adequate aceess ¢an be provided from Orems fosd via the existing private drives
ir Yen Lee Mobile Home Court,

Circulation is dAifficult aad may be hazardous .o representatives of the Fire
Tepartmnt arriving on fire call, There is no off-street parking provided in the
existing park.

Stors Drains:

The Petitioner must providy necessary dra.nage facilities ’temporary or permunent)
to prevent creating any nuisinces or damages to sdjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correction of nuy problem which may result, due to
inproper ~rading or improper installation of drainage facilitles, would be the full
respons’ ity of the Petitiemer.

The area proposed for expansion is traversed by a storm drainage swale conveying
drainage from upstream offsite areas to Orems Foad, Open strean drainage requires a
urtnoge recervation or easement ol mufficient width to cover the flood plain of a
100-yuar design storm, However, a minimum width af 50 feet ia required,

The Petiticner's proposals relative to the continued conveyance of this drainage
are not shown. Tals drainage also traverses the existing trailer park  and
inadecuate prowisions (non-public) were provided. This situation will have to be
corrrctad dn conjunction with any further expansion,
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Farsuant 10 the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public heariag on the above Petition and
Ith, safety,

W appearing that by reasan of.&:
and general wel{are of the community. not beiog

the shows Reclassification shruld be had: and it further appearing that by reason of the.Trguire-
tion 302" of the Palmare.County Zoning Begulations. haviog beeo

15 hereby reclassified froma_..__ DRa3.5.
/am a Specisl Exception for a__._____ Mobile Park,

:qmmmlndlnrrlhdmn!lhh“r, subject to /.W/&p:an by
L G
=de

i&plrtmlm of Public Works and the
g Commissioner

--should be and the same Is

e of Plaaning and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and 1t appearing that by reason of.

the above re<lassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. . ............ day
of..o.. 197 __, that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as a:d
to remaln a. zone; and/or the Special Exception for......_....

.... be and the same is hereby DENIED.

""" Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dates ,or1 12, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
2.4.C. Mooting of:

Ra: Item 46
Property Owner:  genneth L. Deinlain
Location: Orems Road and Olider Drive

Present Zondsgi DR, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 3.5 and a Special Exception for mobile park

Districts 15
No. Acres: 3.131 acres
Dear Mr. DiNennaj
Seo Attached Sheet
Z’r truly yours,
Zk el
WNP/ml W. Hick Petrovich
i . Field Representative

. EMELIC PARRE, reqmasnr
EUBENE C. HETR, oe-mmamorer
MNB ROEERT L ncaney

MANCUS M. uOTEAME
SOBEPH N MGOwAN
Atvini Loacee
JOBHUA ® WHECLER, s vamrsnntns

Ttem #36 (April to Cotober 1977 = Cye
crerty Owner: FKenneth L. Telnlein

e 2
April 26, 1373

Sediment Control:

Teveloprent of this property through strif-ing, srading and stabi Mzation could
result in a sedimont pollution problem, damagine private and pub holdings downstreas
of the property, & prading perwit 1o, therefore, necessary for all prading, including
the stripping of top soil.

Water:

Fublic water is availsble to this site in Orems Foad, An existing 2-inch system
exigts cnaite for domestic use, Additional woter Eervice may be obtained,

fhere are no provisions noted for the provision of water to meet fire demand
on this uroperty. This condition could be hazardous to the existing residents and
to responding Fire Department rersonnel

Sanitary Sewer:

Public sanitary sewerage is available to serve this property from the existing nystes

in Orems Foad,
Very truly yours,

== SV

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, F.E.
Chief, Bureau of Emcineering
ENDIERM:C K 83
T-¥¥ Ke'r Sheot
2 NF 30 os, Sheet
¥E 3 %L H Tope Sheets

Lomens
Sehool Situaticn:
Sept. 20, 1972
Sehool foroliment *  Capacity  Ovar/Under
Orems Elementary L67 565 -98
Middle River Jr. W16 1215 +201
Kenwood Sr. 2266 & 1985 +281
*#Does not include 264 pupils (10th grade) housed iv Deop Greek Jr. High
Projections:
Sep! Sap Se Sey Se,
Sehooy 15_1 Tort ig e HEm
Crems Elementary 36 Log 38 72 36
Middle River Jr. 1430 1395 1340 1275 1235
#¢ Xerwood Sr. 2580 2655 2645 2630 2555

** Flgures include those stu’anta who will bo housed at Deep Creek Jr. High
Budgeted Gonstructions

Ratimated
School Status Capacity  To Open
None

Programmed Construction: (Subject to availability of funds)

Tear Estimated
School Capacity Programmsd  To Opan
Chosapeake Sr. High 1260 FY ‘W FT 176
Orens Elemontary Add'n 290 Ft '78 FY '79
Pozsible Studsnt Yield: Elemontary  Juntor Wigh Senior High
Fresent Zoning: n 8 I
Proposed Zoning: [ 2 1

Comments concerning effect on school housing mitters:
Population projections ure self explanatory.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Everne ), Currons, P We T MELgen
omacren camy varri: enamens
Apeil 27, 1973

Hr. 5. Eric Dikenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ru: item 36 - Cycle Zoning V - April to Oct, 1973
Property Owner: Kenneth L, Deinlzin
Orems Rd. & Glider Drive
Reclass to DR 3.5 - District IS

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting a change From DR 5.5 to OR 3.5,
This proposal should not increase the trip density of the subject property.

very truly yours,

< K 97 é
( /?«v‘ P
C. Richard moore
Assistant Traffic Engincer

CRH:nc

f I | N
ol Fil % S
] \\ + 7 "‘-.__‘\\
\Nrtuoge L 7 TS e
A B

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Daitz
Chiat

Towsan, Marylana 21204

[T
office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Turson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dillon
Attention: MNr. Chairman

Zoning Advisory Commiftee
%e: Property Owner: Kenneth L. Deinlein

Location: Orems Road and Glider Drive

Tten No. Reclassification  Zoming Agenda Tuesday, April 10, 1973
36

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(X) 1. Fire nydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of 500 feet along an
approvea road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

+ A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site,
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

€ maxinum allowe ire TEment.
C ) 4. The site sh be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior te occupancy or beginning
of aperations,
(xd 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protecticn Asscciation Standard No. 101
'The Life Safety Code", 1970 Editinrn prior to occupancy.
€ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

3oy Tiros s
anni

oup
Special Inspection Division

Noted and

Reviewer: Approved:

puty Chiel
Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
4/25/12

L%
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD, .. Saptamber 13 19.73

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anseed sdvertisemest was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly aewspoper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cupschmxmstx
afx .one 4iw).___sumsmmRCESRE befors the. ... Jkh.

diyof ... {7 T 1 10.72, the et publication
appearing on the__ INB ey e Septasber
w12

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY WY SN
Towsen, Maryland

Posted for /’-/"A!-lﬁ L,ﬂtzé"dh/'
stiones _ bmpidl, L. Mobtonduiu

Location of Signs: J,Agf Gl

Remarks: ___

rutca by PMend H_ )

Sigmature

NEWSPAFERS

MD. 21133 Sopsenber 17, 1973

THIS 1S TO CERTIEY . that the

. Eric

wax inseried in e

E
k!

fiit

anty. Maryland, once o
the e iy
s was inseried in

O mdiiidfeaa 1% 2 that it 1wy The
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i3, 1973.

|
i

iy
i
i

-
- STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, NG
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BALTIC  COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ND ZONING

Your Petition has bean recrived * this X 4 oy of

972, hem ¥ ;
—

_gowt J. w BAL WORE COUWTY OFFICE OF PLAMMING ™ zowmac

il e . Maryioad 21221 County Office tul
137 ¥, Chasepsate Avere
Tewsan, Raryrand 21306

‘Your Petiifon hes bean received sod sccepted far fiiing

this, AN oy or Apei 1973,

Potitionr Konnath 1o Balelnle

Potittoner's Attorney._Behint %, Remadhe, Bgn, Peviewed

& Boiguee T .l? o s ke
» Avemue

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 124
e M e Mgl2453
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECZIPT
eATe__Oot. 2, 1973  accouwmlefbz

OPAICE OF FMMANCE - REVERUE
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